## \* \* TECHNICAL INFORMATION NOTICE \* \*

DATE: December 11, 2023

TO: Mitsubishi Motors US & Puerto Rico Dealer Service and Parts Managers

RE: Maintenance on Mitsubishi Motors Corporation Servers

TIN NO. TIN-23-00-012

.....

AFFECTED VEHICLES: 2022-2024 Outlander and 2023-2024 Outlander Plug-in Hybrid

## **PURPOSE:**

Maintenance on Mitsubishi Motors Corporation servers in Japan will take place on:

- December 17, 2023, beginning at 7:00 AM CST and ending at 5:00 PM CST
- December 29, 2023, beginning at 4:00 PM CST and ending at 7:00 AM CST on December 30, 2024
- January 1, 2024, beginning at 9:00 AM CST and ending at 12:00 PM CST
- January 2, 2024, beginning at 9:00 AM CST and ending at 12:00 PM CST

The outages will be continuous in downtime during the maintenance. The outages may be extended if unanticipated issues arise.

During this time Outlander MUT3-SE functions requiring an internet connection (reprogramming, configuration, immobilizer, etc.) will be unavailable. Other models will not be affected by this server maintenance.

Please schedule your customers appropriately.